OFFICE OF DEMOCRATIC WHIP STENY H. HOYER THE NIGHTLY WHIP

democraticwhip.gov • (202) 225-3130

TOMORROW'S OUTLOOK

On Monday, the House will meet at 12:00 p.m. for Morning Hour debate and 2:00 p.m. for legislative business, with votes postponed until 6:30 p.m.

"One Minutes"

Suspensions (24 bills)

- <u>H.R. 1376</u> Electronic Message Preservation Act of 2017 (Rep. Cummings Oversight and Government Reform)
- 2. H.R. 5415 GAO-IG Act, as amended (Rep. Walker Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 4446 To amend the Virgin Islands of the United States Centennial Commission Act to extend the expiration date of the Commission, and for other purposes, as amended (Rep. Plaskett – Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 4890 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 9801 Apollo Drive in Upper Marlboro, Maryland, as the "Wayne K. Curry Post Office Building" (Rep. Brown – Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 5238 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1234 Saint Johns Place in Brooklyn, New York, as the "Major Robert Odell Owens Post Office" (Rep. Clarke – Oversight and Government Reform)
- <u>S. 2692</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4558 Broadway in New York, New York, as the "Stanley Michels Post Office Building" (Sen. Gillibrand – Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 4407 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3s101 Rockwell Street in Warrenville, Illinois, as the "Corporal Jeffery Allen Williams Post Office Building" (Rep. Hultgren – Oversight and Government Reform)
- S. 931 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4910 Brighton Boulevard in Denver, Colorado, as the "George Sakato Post Office" (Sen. Gardner – Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 2979 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 390 West 5th Street in San Bernardino, California, as the "Jack H. Brown Post Office Building" (Rep. Aguilar – Oversight and Government Reform)
- <u>H.R. 4946</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1075 North Tustin Street in Orange, California, as the "Specialist Trevor A. Win'E Post Office" (Rep. Correa – Oversight and Government Reform)
- 11. <u>H.R. 5504</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4801 West Van Giesen Street in West Richland, Washington, as the "Sergeant Dietrich Schmieman Post Office Building" (Rep. Newhouse – Oversight and Government Reform)
- 12. **House Amendment to** <u>S. 899</u> Veterans Providing Healthcare Transition Improvement Act, as amended (Sen. Hirono Oversight and Government Reform)
- 13. <u>H.R. 3076</u> CASES for Constituents Act of 2017, as amended (Rep. Graves (LA) Oversight and Government Reform)
- H.R. 4960 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 511 East Walnut Street in Columbia, Missouri, as the "Spc. Sterling William Wyatt Post Office Building" (Rep. Hartzler – Oversight and Government Reform)
- 15. H.R. 3230 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 915 Center Avenue in Payette, Idaho, as the "Harmon Killebrew Post Office Building" (Rep. Labrador – Oversight and Government Reform)

OFFICE OF DEMOCRATIC WHIP STENY H. HOYER THE NIGHTLY WHIP

democraticwhip.gov • (202) 225-3130

- 16. <u>H.R. 66</u> Route 66 Centennial Commission Act, as amended (Rep. Davis (IL) Transportation and Infrastructure)
- 17. <u>H.R. 3906</u> Innovative Stormwater Infrastructure Act of 2018, as amended (Rep. Heck Transportation and Infrastructure)
- H.R. 5772 To designate the J. Marvin Jones Federal Building and Courthouse in Amarillo, Texas as the "J. Marvin Jones Federal Building and Mary Lou Robinson United States Courthouse" (Rep. Thornberry – Transportation and Infrastructure)
- 19. <u>H.R. 3460</u> To designate the United States courthouse located at 323 East Chapel Hill Street in Durham, North Carolina as the "John Hervey Wheeler United States Courthouse", as amended (Rep. Butterfield – Transportation and Infrastructure)
- 20. <u>S. 2734</u> To designate the Federal building and United States courthouse located at 1300 Victoria Street in Laredo, Texas as the "George P. Kazen Federal Building and United States Courthouse" (Sen. Cornyn Transportation and Infrastructure)
- 21. <u>H.R. 5846</u> Promoting Flood Risk Mitigation Act, as amended (Rep. Blumenauer Transportation and Infrastructure)
- 22. <u>S. 490</u> To reinstate and extend the deadline for commencement of construction of a hydroelectric project involving the Gibson Dam (Sen. Daines Energy and Commerce)
- 23. <u>H.R. 5333</u> Over-the-Counter Monograph Safety, Innovation, and Reform Act of 2018, as amended (Rep. Latta Energy and Commerce)
- 24. <u>H.R. 5554</u> Animal Drug and Animal Generic Drug User Fee Amendments of 2018, as amended (Rep. Mullin Energy and Commerce)